
OSEP Staff & 
NOC Contacts

Regional OSEP Staff 

OSEP COORDINATOR 
Ms Sainimili Saukuru 
Email: osep@onoc.org.fj 
 
OSEP ASSISTANT 
Ms Varanisese Karisitiana 
Email: osepadmin@onoc.org.fj  

OSEP ZONE 1 COORDINATOR (North Pacific)  
Ms. Jubilee Kuartei 
Email: osepzone1@onoc.org.fj  
 
OSEP Administration officer 
Mrs. Ana Ah Yuk 
Email: ana@onoc.org.fj  

National OSEP Staff 

OSEP has full-time or part-time staff who lead the delivery 
of OSEP in-country.  

COOK ISLANDS 
Ms. Richelle Gempton 
Culture and Education Manager 
CISNOC 
Email: rgempton@cisnoc.org.ck   
Tel. 682.24.095/108 

FIJI 
Ms Makelesi Bulikiobo 
Sport Development Officer 
FASANOC 
Email: sdo@fasanoc.org.fj 
Tel. +679.3303525 
 
FSM (Federated States of Micronesia) 
Mr. Jake Scaliem  
Sport Education Officer 
FSMNOC 
Email: scaliemj55@gmail.com 
Tel. 691.921.2938 

KIRIBATI 
Mr. Tokanaata Iotene 
Sport Education Officer 
KNOC 
Email: iceage.toka69@gmail.com   
Tel. +686.750.222.03 

MARSHALL ISLANDS 
Ms Darcyann Muller 
MISEP Coordinator 
MINOC 
Email: nnjieta@gmail.com  
Tel. +692.625.7869 
 
Mr Jason Ditte Sam 
Marshall Islands Sport Education Program Educator/Sport 
Development Officer 
MINOC 
Email: mhltkd04@gmail.com  
 
PALAU 
Ms Stephanie Ngirchoimei  
Sport Education Officer 
PNOC 
Email: palauosep@gmail.com  
Tel. 680.488.6562  
 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Ms Alurigo Ravusiro 
Training and Development Officer  
PNGOC 
Email: aravusiro@pngoc.org.pg  
Tel. +675.323.0114/ 325.1411/ 325.1449 
Mob: +675.7103.6029 
 
 TUVALU 
Mr Melei Melei 
Sports Training Officer 
TASNOC 
Email: mmelei00@gmail.com  
Tel. +688.20.224 
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OSEP NOC CONTACTS 

In National Olympic Committees (NOC) that do not have a 

AMERICAN SAMOA 
Ethan Lake 
Secretary General 
ASNOC 
Tel. 684.699.8855 
Email: secretarygeneral@asnoc.org  
 
GUAM 
Mr Joey Miranda III 

GNOC  
Tel. 671.646.5103 
Email: guamnoc@teleguam.net 

NAURU 
Ms Gay Li-jan Uera 

NOC 
Tel. 674.444.3229 
Email: noc.nru.manager@gmail.com  

SAMOA 
Mr Matt Vaea 
CEO 
SASNOC 
Tel. 685.25033 
Email: mvaea83@gmail.com  

SOLOMON ISLANDS 
Ms Melinda Soika Avosa 
Secretary General 
NOCSI 
Tel. 677.20505 
Email: melsavosa@gmail.com 

TONGA 
Mr Takitoa Taumoepeau 
Secretary General 
TASANOC 
Tel. 676.21041 
Email: tasanoc.sg@gmail.com  
 
VANUATU

 

Mr David Lolo Salitasi

VASANOC 
Tel. 678.23230 
Email: DLolo@vasanoc.vu 
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